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RESOLlTTION 2001- 112 

WHEREAS The SAIS Stabilization MSBU has received additional revenues 

from special assessments and interest. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2000/2001 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 26th day of 

November ______ , 2001 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
43000000-361101 
43000000-361120 
43000000-363100 

APPROPRIATION 
43001539-549053 

Interest - Bank 
Interest - SBA 
Special Assessments 

Fees -Tax Collector 

ADOPTED this 26th 

ATTEST: 

$ 233 
8 

528 
$ 769 

$ 769 


