

## RESOLUTION 2001- 172

WHEREAS The SAIS Stabilization MSBU has received additional revenues from special assessments and interest.

**WHEREAS** this revenue was not anticipated in the 2000/2001 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREF	ORE resolved by the	Board of Count	y Commission	ners, Nassau	
County, Florida in re-	gular session, duly	assembled on	the 26th	day of	•
	the following budget	amendment pu	rsuant to Flor	ida Statutes	
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be	adopted:				
REVENUE					
43000000-361101	Interest - Bank		\$	233	
43000000-361120	Interest - SBA			8	
43000000-363100	Special Assessmen	ts		<u>528</u>	
	•		\$	769	
APPROPRIATION					
43001539-549053	Fees – Tax Collecte	or	\$	769	

ADOPTED this 26th day of November, 2001

ATTEST:

**CHAIRMAN**